OP \$165.00 419516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Washburn		02/06/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bold Rock Partners LP	
Street Address:	1020 Rockfish Valley Highway	
City:	Nellysford	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22958	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4195167	BOLD ROCK
Registration Number:	4296211	CRIMSON RIDGE
Registration Number:	4243877	VIRGINIA DRAFT
Registration Number:	4243865	VIRGINIA APPLE
Registration Number:	4571435	BOLD ROCK HARD CIDER
Registration Number:	4567547	BOLD ROCK HARD CIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6000

Email: wdickinson@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: William P. Dickinson, III, Esquire
Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing
Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056899.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Dickinson, III
SIGNATURE:	/William P. Dickinson, III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

900296588 REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0026

Total Attachments: 2

source=Washburn - TM Reg Assignment#page1.tif source=Washburn - TM Reg Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0027

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN WASHBURN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a U.S. citizen with a known mailing address at 1020 Rockfish Valley Highway, Wintergreen, Virginia 22958, is the owner of the federal registrations listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated into this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, BOLD ROCK PARTNERS LP (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia limited partnership, with a mailing address at 1020 Rockfish Valley Highway, Nellysford, Virginia 22958, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARKS registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the TRADEMARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS.

Effective as of February 6, 2014.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

JOHN WASHBURN

BOLD ROCK PARTNERS LP

Mere Washburn

John Washburn

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0028

ATTACHMENT 1

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.
BOLD ROCK	4195167
CRIMSON RIDGE	4296211
VIRGINIA DRAFT	4243877
VIRGINIA APPLE	4243865
BOLD ROCK HARD CIDER	4571435
BOLD ROCK HARD CIDER & DESIGN	4567547

22578674_2

RECORDED: 07/29/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0029